AGENDA ITEM FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MEETING

FROM (DEPT/ DIVISION): Human Services

PROGRAM:

SUBJECT: New sliding fee scale

() Discussion only
(X ) Action

Outpatient Substance Abuse Treatment

Background: Human Services current sliding fee
scale does not accurately reflect the 2016 poverty
levels. The current sliding fee scale is
approximately 10 years old and is very difficult to
read and to determine client co-pay.

This current scale is based upon the 2016 poverty
levels and is a duplicate of the sliding fee scale
used for the National Health Service Corp.

(X )ACTION REQUESTED:
Board of Commissioner to review and approve new
sliding fee scale for use in the Outpatient Substance

Abuse Treatment program. Adopt Ordinance
No. 2016-012

ATTACHMENTS:

Date: 10.3.2016

Sliding Fee Scale and Usual and Customary Charges

Submitted By: Amy Ashton-William

************For Intemal Use On]y************

Checkoffs:

( ) Exec. Asst.

( ) Dept. Head (copy)
( ) Human Resources (copy)
( ) Budget (copy)
( ) Fiscal

( ) Legal (copy)

( ) (Other - List: )

To be notified of Meeting:

Needed at Meeting:

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM AND ATTACHMENTS TO OFFICE MANAGER

ok e o sk ofe ok ok s ok ok ol ok ok sk sk ok ok sk sk sk ske s ofe ok sk sk sk sk stk ok st sk kol ok sk sk skosk sk e sk sk sk ksl sk ook skokok

Scheduled for meeting on:  November 2, 2016

Action taken:

e 2k sk 3k ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok sk ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok sk ok sk ok sk sk ok ok ok ok ok ke sk sk sk ok ke sk skoke ok ok ok sk sk ok oskok

Follow-up:




0Z€'8S 0TE'8S vO6LS  88Y'LS  TLO'LS 9S9'9S OPT'9S [ ¥T8'SS  80V'SS  T66PS 9/SPS  09T'vS ppe ‘vosiad
|euoijippe yoea Jo4

T8L'T8S 08LT8S 169°LLS |T09'€LS €TS69S vIv'S9S GSEE'T9S 9¥T'LSS LST'ESS 890'6vS 6L6VYS 068°0¥S 8
T9V'€LS .omv.mnw £8£'69S .v.:.mmm Thr'29s .wwh.mmw .mmo.mmw .NNd\ﬁmw 6YLLYS 9L0'VYS EOV'OVS O0EL'9ES L
T91'99$ 091°S9S TO6'T9S PP9'8SS 98€'GSS 8TITSS 0/8°8PS TI9'SYS PSETYS 960°6€S 8€8'SES 085°ZES 9
188°95S 088'9SS 9€0'VSS . T6T'TSS 8ve‘8ys .wom.mvw 099°ZvS .mﬂw.mmm TL69€S 8TI'VES P¥8T'TES OVP'8TS S
T09'8VS 009'8YS O0LT'9VS OPL'EVS OTETPS 088'8€S 0SY9ES 0ZOPES 06STES 09T'67S 0£L9ZS 00€veS 14
T2E0VS .ONm.Oﬁw POE'8ES 88T'9ES TLTVES 9STTES .oww.omw vTT'8zs 80T‘9¢$ TET'vTS '941°TTS 091°0TS €
Tv0'CeS OVO'TES 8EV'0ES 9€8'8CS PET'LTS .Nmo.mww 0£0'veES 8Tv'TeS 9780TS veZ'6TS TTILTIS 0Z09TS [4
T9L'€TS .owh\mww TLSTeS  v8E'TTS 96T°0TS .woo\mﬁm 0Z8'LTS TE99TS PWP'STS 9ST'VTS 890°€TS O088'TIS T

%0 %01 %02 %0€ %0r %09 %09 %0L %08 %06 %00T %001 az1s Ajlwey

1NNODSIa
%002<  |%00¢2 %06T %081 %0L1 %091 %0ST %0PT %0€T %0¢T %011 %00T [9A37 Aanod

(1unodsip %0 104 1d30x3) AsoFa1e) 38e1UaI9d 994 SUIPI|S YSES JO) SJUNOWY BWODU| [BRULY WNWIXEA]




ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
SOA
SaA
juswieal} asnge adueisqns Jo jaed Ji ‘sap
SIA
SOA
SOA
S9A
SIA
SOA

00'01Z$
dnoi3/ps$
1y/ov1s
00°0vTs
00°0vS
00°0vS
14/00TS
4/0vTS
dnoi3/0ss$
dnoi8/0s$
y/oves
dnoi3/oss
4/ovTS
oooves
00°0SS

Alel yayl

uoissas dnouo Juawaseuey Jasuy
u0|SSaS [enpiAIpu| Juswadeuey Ja8uy
JUBWSSAsSY 1uswaseuey JasSuy
8uluaauds pinj4 Apog

sisAjeunn

3JIAIDS 193d

Juawadeuewase)

uoissas dnouo Sunjualed

uoissas dnoug Ajlwed-13nAp 9SNgy asuelsqng
uo1Ss9S Ajlwe4 asnqy adueisqns
uo1ssas dnoun asnqy asueisqng
UoISSaS |BNPIAIPU| SNy dJUeISqNS
JUBWISSASSY [|N4

Sulusauas asnqy aduelsqns

é9]edas 924 3ulpl|s 1oy 3|qi813 asdiey)

CRITYELS

so3J4ey) Alewoisn) pue [ensn



THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF UMATILLA COUNTY
STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Amending
Comprehensive Fee Ordinance
No. 94-02, as amended,
codified at Chapter 39, for
County Services Performed for
the Public

ORDINANCE NO. 2016-12

o/ o/ \o/ o/ o/ \/

WHEREAS the Board of Commissioners has ordained Ordinance No.
94-20, adopting a comprehensive fee ordinance for county services
performed for the public;

WHEREAS ORS 203.115 permits the county governing body to set
fees charged for county services and to amend the fees enacted;

WHEREAS ORS 454.745 authorizes the county to set fees for
services for regulation of subsurface sewage disposal;

WHEREAS the Umatilla County Board of Commissioners desires to
inform the public of all fees charged for County services.

NOW, THEREFORE the Board of Commissioners of Umatilla County
ordains that the Comprehensive Fee Ordinance, No. 94-20, dated
November 7, 1994, shall be further amended as follow (deleted words
are struck—through and added words are italicized and underlined):

§39.410 ALCOHOL & DRUG TREATMENT.

§ 39.411 SLIDING FEE SCHEDULE.

(A)  The Umatilla County Alcohol and Drug_Treatment Program establishes an hourly
"clinic cost" of service for all service types.

(B)  This schedule is based on the client's gross household income and size (number of
individuals contributing to and/or dependent upon the household income) and identifies the "least
rate” payable. The rate established will be the hourly fee charged for services. The Program
established a reasonable and customary cost to provide service and third party payers are billed this
rate. Applications for exceptions are available from program staff. Exceptions must be supported

ORDINANCE NO. 2016-12 - Page 1 of 5



by documentation and approved by the Department Program Manager.

(C)  No client will be denied service based on inability to pay.

(D)  Clients are charged per hour of service delivery time.

(E)  Rate schedule.

[Current Schedule]

+ | 2| 38| 4|5+
$95.:006+ 7917+ 40 | 140 | 140 | ¥ | H

6 | 6
$96,006—94,999 | $7.566—7916 40 | 140 |6 | ¥ |

8 | 6
$85,060—89:999 | $7,083—7499 140 | 140 | 140 | 12 | 16

6 | 6
$66,006—84,999 | $6,667 7682 0 | 140|120 | 2 | 10

8 | 6
$75,060—79:999 | $6;256—6,666 140 | 120 | 120 | 10 | 16

6 | 6
$70,006—74,999 | $5:833—6;249 1—291—29%99%8989
$65,060-69,999 | $5417-5832 120 | 106 | 166 | 80 | 86
$66:006—64-999 | $5:006-5416 100 | 406 | 80 | 80 | 66
$55:006—59:999 | $4.583—4.999 100 | 80 | 86 | 68 | 60
$56,006-54,999 | $4.467-4.582 80 | 80 | 66 | 66 | 46
$45,060-49,999 | $3,756—4.166 80 | 60 | 66 | 46 | 46
$40-000—44-999 | $3:333—3.749 60 | 60 | 40 | 46 | 26
$35:006—39:999 | $2.947-3;332 60 | 40 | 46 | 26 | 26
$36,006-34,999 | $2.566-2,916 40 | 40 | 20 | 26 | 26
$25:060-29,999 | $2,083—2499 40 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 26
$26,0060—24.999 | $3.667—2,682 20 | 20 [ 20 | 20 | -6~

ORDINANCE NO. 2016-12 - Page 2 of 5




Yeattyincome | Monthlyincome | ¢ | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5+ |
$15:000—19,999 | $1,256—1666 20 | 20 | 20 | - | -6-
$10.000-14999 | $833—1249 20 | 20 | 0= | -0- | -6-
$5.000-9.999 SH7F 832 20 | 6= | - | - | -6-
Below 54,999 $0—416 0 | - | -6 | -6- | -6-

[Proposed Schedule]

Maximum Annual Income Amounts for each Sliding Fee Percentage Category

DISCOUNT
Family 100% | 100% | 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10% 0%
Size
1 11880 | 13068 | 14256 | 15444 | 16632 | 17820 | 19008 | 20196 | 21384 | 22572 | 23760 | 23761
2 16020 | 17622 | 19224 | 20826 | 22428 | 24030 | 25632 | 27234 | 28836 | 30438 | 32040 | 32041
3 20160 | 22176 | 24192 | 26208 | 28224 | 30240 | 32256 | 34272 | 36288 | 38304 | 40320 | 40321
4 24300 | 26730 | 29160 | 31590 | 34020 | 36450 | 38880 | 41310 | 43740 | 46170 | 48600 | 48601
5 28440 | 31284 | 34128 | 36972 | 39816 | 42660 | 45504 | 48348 | 51192 | 54036 | 56880 | 56881
6 32580 | 35838 | 39096 | 42354 | 45612 | 48870 | 52128 | 55386 | 58644 | 61902 | 65160 | 65161
7 36730 | 40403 | 44076 | 47749 | 51422 | 55095 | 58768 | 62441 | 66114 | 69787 | 73460 | 73461
8 40890 | 44979 | 49068 | 53157 | 57246 | 61335 | 65424 | 69513 | 73602 | 77691 | 81780 | 81781
For each 4160 | 4576 | 4992 | 5408 | 5824 | 6240 6656 | 7072 | 7488 | 7904 | 8320 | 8320
additional
person add
8 39.412 SERVICE FEES.
Service Description Rate perhetr Eligible for Sliding
Fee Scale
Substance Abuse Screening $50 Yes
Full Assessment $240 Yes
Substance Abuse Individual Session $140/hour Yes

ORDINANCE NO. 2016-12 - Page 3 of 5




Service Description Rate perteur | Eligible for Sliding
Fee Scale
Substance Abuse Group Session $50/group Yes
Substance Abuse Family Session $240/hour Yes
Substance Abuse Multi-Family Group $50/group Yes
Session
Parenting Group Session $50/group Yes, if part of
substance abuse
treatment

Case Management $140/hour Yes
Peer Service $100/hour Yes
Urinalysis /Brug-Festing $20 40 No
Grotp-therapy- Fut-fee

{166%)

it "

{166%)
AD-Assessmentperhotr Fut-fee
Y o f f f
Body Fluid Screening $40 No
Anger Management Assessment $240 No
Anger Management Individual Session $140/hour No
Anger Management Group Session $50/group No
Theft Talk $210 No

FURTHER by wunanimous vote of those present, the Board of
Commissioners deems this Ordinance necessary fTor the i1mmediate
preservation of public peace, health, and safety; therefore, It is
adjudged and decreed that an emergency does exist in the case of this
Ordinance and i1t shall be in full force on November 2, 2016.

ORDINANCE NO. 2016-12 - Page 4 of 5



DATED this 2" day of November, 2016.

UMATILLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

George L. Murdock, Commissioner

W. Lawrence Givens, Commissioner

William J. Elfering, Commissioner

ATTEST:
OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDS

Records Officer

ORDINANCE NO. 2016-12 - Page 5 of 5



